503878902 06/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3925551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN DANZL	05/25/2016
SABINE WUST	05/17/2016
TORSTEN GOLLEWSKI	04/15/2016
GEORG KIENZL	04/13/2016
FRANZ-MICHAEL HAGEMANN	04/12/2016
KARL-HEINZ SIEDERSBERGER	04/14/2016
THOMAS MIEHLING	04/12/2016
PETER KUNSCH	04/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14912593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 dons@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11179US.0/120239.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY J. TALBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Hayley J. Talbert/

DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#pag	ge1.tif	
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#pag	ge2.tif	
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page7.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page8.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page9.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#page10.tif		
source=401USPC_ASSIGNMENTS#pag	ge11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin DANZL; Sabine WÜST; Torsten GOLLEWSKI; Georg KIENZL; Franz-Michael HAGEMANN; Karl-Heinz SIEDERSBERGER; Thomas MIEHLING; and Peter KUNSCH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Plättenweg 3, Neubeuem, DE 83115; Michael-Ende-Str. 1., Ingolstadt, DE 85051; Heinrich-Heine-Strasse 21, Gaimersheim, DE 85080; Anemonenstr. 2a, Ingolstadt, DE 85055; Forstr. 14, Hepberg, DE 85120; Wolfgang-Höfer-Str. 13, Ingolstadt, DE 85049; Richard-Strauss-Str. 73 a, Ingolstadt, DE 85057; and Zucheringer Weg 1, Karlskron, DE 85123; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MOTOR VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 14/912,593; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2014/001971, accorded an International Filing Date of July 19, 2014;

WHEREAS, Audi AG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Ingolstadt, DE 85045, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Martin DANZL
•	or have satisfactory evidence that Martin DANZL signed this s a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date	Signed at
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

Date

Sabine WÜST

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sabine WÜST signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 17.05.16

Signed at

Signature of Witness

	International Application No.: PCT/EP2014/001971
	U.S. Application No.: 14/912,593
15.04.16	7.40CL.
Date	Torsten GOLL/EWSKI
	//

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Torsten GOLLEWSKI signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 15.04.16	Signed at _	15	04.16	
Schwidt		CM/	£260-	,
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of	of Witness		

13.04.2016	Jeen U.
Date	Georg KUENZL
instrument of his own free will, a	or have satisfactory evidence that Georg KIENZL signed this a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date 13.04, 2016	Signed at Ingolstact
Johanna Hammer Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

Apr. 12, 2016	Some . Colar Clayena
Date	Franz-Michael HAGEMANN
•	now or have satisfactory evidence that Franz-Michael nt of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and nt.
Date Apr. 12, 2016.	Signed at / ngcls tout
Johanna Hammer Printed Name of Witness	3. 7 Aurus Signature of Witness

International Application No.: PCT/EP2014/001971

U.S. Application No.: 14/912,593

April 14, 2016

Karl-Heinz SIEDERSBERGER

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Karl-Heinz SIEDERSBERGER signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>April 14, Tolls</u>

Signed at

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of

Witness

April 12, 2016	Mana My
Date	Thomas MIEHLING
	or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas MIEHLING free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 12.04.2016	Signed at /ngolstadt
Printed Name of Witness	J. Hann
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

1204616	P. William
Date	Peter KUNSCH
•	
I certify that I know	or have satisfactory evidence that Peter KUNSCH signed thi
instrument of his own free will, a	s a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date 12.04.2016	Signed at hookstack
Oliver Schmidt	12/1/
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

Inventor USPC assignment for signature DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin DANZL; Sabine WÜST; Torsten GOLLEWSKI; Georg KIENZL; Franz-Michael HAGEMANN; Karl-Heinz SIEDERSBERGER; Thomas MIEHLING; and Peter KUNSCH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Plättenweg 3, Neubeuem, DE 83115; Michael-Ende-Str. 1., Ingolstadt, DE 85051; Heinrich-Heine-Strasse 21, Gaimersheim, DE 85080; Anemonenstr. 2a, Ingolstadt, DE 85055; Forstr. 14, Hepberg, DE 85120; Wolfgang-Höfer-Str. 13, Ingolstadt, DE 85049; Richard-Strauss-Str. 73 a, Ingolstadt, DE 85057; and Zucheringer Weg 1, Karlskron, DE 85123; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MOTOR VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 14/912,593; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2014/001971, accorded an International Filing Date of July 19, 2014;

WHEREAS, Audi AG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Ingolstadt, DE 85045, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date		Martin DANZL		****
		dla.	2. Tan	2
	I certify that I know or have	satisfactory eviden	ce that Martin DANZ	L signed th
instrume	ent of his own free will, as a volu	ntary act for the us	es and purposes men	tioned in th

instrument.	
Date <u>25.08</u> 20.46	Signed at <u>ASSISTANT</u>
Giginh Polifinath	(S. Bomace)
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness